TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM752989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT		09/01/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Adhesives Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	450 East Copans Rd	
City:	Pompano Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33064	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	
Name:	Epoxy Technology Inc.	
Street Address:	14 Fortune Dr.	
City:	Billerica	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01821	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	
Name:	Epoxies, LLC	
Street Address:	21 Starline Way	
City:	Cranston	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02921	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	EVANS ADHESIVE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	925 Old Henderson Rd	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43220	
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA	
Name:	W.F. Taylor LLC	
Street Address:	800 College Drive Dalton	
City:	Dalton	
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 007838 FRAME: 0827

900717855

State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30720
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	American Sealants, Inc.
Street Address:	9190 Yeager Drive
City:	Fort Wayne
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46809
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 49

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5945893	AFFYX
Registration Number:	5476594	SEAPOXY
Registration Number:	3126288	THE CRACKER
Registration Number:	3106136	ADHESIVES TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	1881735	CRACKBOND
Registration Number:	1905197	ULTRABOND
Registration Number:	3407188	MIRACLE BOND
Registration Number:	1105371	EPO-TEK
Registration Number:	1138325	EPOXY TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2305744	! EPOXY TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	5762900	TRIGGERBOND
Registration Number:	5021113	FREEZEBOND
Registration Number:	3660170	ILLUMABOND
Registration Number:	3829582	EPOXIES ETC. INNOVATIVE BONDING SOLUTION
Registration Number:	2575595	EVANS ADHESIVE
Registration Number:	3417681	EXPERIENCE. THE DIFFERENCE.
Registration Number:	0752319	EVANS
Registration Number:	6062181	ENHANCE
Registration Number:	6016462	SIGNATURE
Registration Number:	5878426	TAYLOR
Registration Number:	5517135	FINALE
Registration Number:	5386666	STEADFAST
Registration Number:	5386667	AGILE
Registration Number:	5640351	RESOLUTE
Registration Number:	5053523	RIDGELINE
Registration Number:	5777675	ASPEN
Registration Number:	6125199	HYBRID PROPEL

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5515472	COLORREADY		
Registration Number:	5257942	ZEPHYR		
Registration Number:	5261936	DYNAMIC		
Registration Number:	5558182	SAHARA		
Registration Number:	5261937	IRONWOOD		
Registration Number:	5291920	PINNACLE		
Registration Number:	5261933	VERSATILE		
Registration Number:	4832808	TRURENEW		
Registration Number:	4211577	MBA		
Registration Number:	6139242	SIGNATURE LINE		
Registration Number:	4278192	MS PLUS		
Registration Number:	5268061	SOUNDLEVEL		
Registration Number:	3993244	TRANSITIONAL PRESSURE SENSITIVE		
Registration Number:	2532177	INNOVATIVE SCIENCE META-TEC APPLIED TECH		
Registration Number:	2516073	TIMBERLINE ENVIROTEC HEALTHGUARD ADHESIV		
Registration Number:	1791151	TOUCHDOWN		
Registration Number:	1687434	ENVIROTEC HEALTHGUARD ADHESIVES		
Registration Number:	2907344	META-SEPT		
Registration Number:	1808682	HEALTHGUARD		
Registration Number:	1870256	ENVIROBOND		
Registration Number:	2059405	ASI		
Registration Number:	2052846	ASI		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123108000

Email: juan.arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Kate Swain

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K. Swain - 14845.0178	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kate Swain	
SIGNATURE:	/Kate Swain/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2022	

Total Attachments: 9

source=Project Meteor - Trademark Release (Executed) WEIL 98786659 2#page1.tif



RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of September 1, 2022 (the "Effective Date"), is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of the Grantors (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of July 22, 2021 (as supplemented by that certain Supplement to the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated February 11, 2022, and as further amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Agent, the Grantors (as defined therein) and certain other parties thereto, the Grantors (as defined therein) granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Adhesives Technology Corporation, a Florida corporation ("<u>Adhesives</u>"), executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 22, 2021 (the "<u>Adhesives Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 22, 2021, in its records at Reel/Frame 7362/0183;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Epoxy Technology Inc., a Massachusetts corporation ("Epoxy, Inc."), executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 22, 2021 (the "Epoxy, Inc. Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 22, 2021, in its records at Reel/Frame 7362/0129;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Epoxies LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Epoxies LLC</u>"), executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 22, 2021 (the "<u>Epoxies LLC Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 22, 2021, in its records at Reel/Frame 7362/0156;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Evans Adhesive Corporation, an Indiana corporation ("Evans Adhesive"), executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 22, 2021 (the "Evans Adhesive Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 22, 2021, in its records at Reel/Frame 7362/0207;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, W.F. Taylor LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("W.F. Taylor"), executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 22, 2021 (the "W.F. Taylor Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 22, 2021, in its records at Reel/Frame 7362/0192;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, American Sealants, Inc., an Indiana corporation ("American Sealants" and together with Adhesives, Epoxy, Inc., Epoxies LLC, Evans Adhesive and W.F. Taylor, the "Grantors"), executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 11, 2022 (the "American Sealants Trademark Security Agreement" and together with the Adhesives Trademark Security Agreement, the Epoxy, Inc. Trademark Security Agreement, the Epoxies LLC Trademark Security Agreement, the Evans Adhesive Trademark Security Agreement and the W.F. Taylor Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 11, 2022, in its records at Reel/Frame 7631/0596;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreements, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule 1 attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under Trademark Security Agreements, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantor.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., acting in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Lenders

By:

Name:

James Shender Executive Director

Title:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK RELEASE]

REEL: 007838 FRAME: 0833

GRANTORS:

ADHESIVES TECHNOLOGY

CORPORATION

Name John Knudseh Title: Chief Financial Officer

EPOXY TECHNOLOGY INC.

Name: John Knudsen fitle: Chief Financial Officer

REEL: 007838 FRAME: 0834

EPOXIES LLC

Name: John Knudsen Tidle: Chief Financial Officer

EVANS ADHESIVE CORPORATION

By: Name: John Knudsen

Title: Chief Financial Officer

W.F. TAYLOR LLC

By: Name: John Knudsen

Title: Chief Financial Officer

AMERICAN SEALANTS, INC.

By: Name: John Knudsen

Thile: Chief Financial Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMADE DELEASED TRADEMARK

REEL: 007838 FRAME: 0835

Schedule 1

United States Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Status	Owner of Record
	Filing Date	Registration Date		
AFFYX	88237064 20-DEC-2018	5945893 24-DEC-2019	Registered	Adhesives Technology Corporation
SEAPOXY	87351303 27-FEB-2017	5476594 22-MAY-2018	Registered	Adhesives Technology Corporation
THE CRACKER	78677189 25-JUL-2005	3126288 08-AUG-2006	Registered	Adhesives Technology Corporation
ADHESIVES TECHNOLOGY Design	78524444 30-NOV-2004	3106136 20-JUN-2006	Registered	Adhesives Technology Corporation
CRACKBOND	74477493 07-JAN-1994	1881735 07-MAR-1995	Registered	Adhesives Technology Corporation
ULTRABOND	74379947 19-APR-1993	1905197 18-JUL-1995	Registered	Adhesives Technology Corporation
MIRACLE BOND	78902542 07-JUN-2006	3407188 01-APR-2008	Registered	Adhesives Technology Corporation
ЕРО-ТЕК	73132850 05-JUL-1977	1105371 07-NOV-1978	Registered	Epoxy Technology Inc.
EPOXY TECHNOLOGY	73132830 05-JUL-1977	1138325 05-AUG-1980	Registered	Epoxy Technology Inc.
! EPOXY TECHNOLOGY Design	75537125 14-AUG-1998	2305744 04-JAN-2000	Registered	Epoxy Technology Inc.
TRIGGERBOND	88160429 18-OCT-2018	5762900 28-MAY-2019	Registered	Epoxies, LLC
FREEZEBOND	86846293 11-DEC-2015	5021113 16-AUG-2016	Registered	Epoxies, LLC
ILLUMABOND	77519828 11-JUL-2008	3660170 28-JUL-2009	Registered	Epoxies, LLC
EPOXIES ETC. INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS Design	77842469 06-OCT-2009	3829582 03-AUG-2010	Registered	Epoxies, LLC
EVANS ADHESIVES & DESIGN	76154864 26-OCT-2000	2575595 4-JUN-2002	Registered	EVANS ADHESIVE CORPORATION
EXPERIENCE. THE DIFFERENCE.	77251169 9-AUG-2007	3417681 29-APR-2008	Registered	EVANS ADHESIVE CORPORATION
EVANS	72145047 21-MAY-1962	0752319 9-JUL-1963	Registered	EVANS ADHESIVE CORPORATION
Amended mark to EVANS	76154864			

Trademark	Serial No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status	Owner of Record	
ENHANCE	88454996 31-MAY-2019	6062181 26-MAY-2020	Registered	W.F. Taylor LLC	
SIGNATURE	88308392 20-FEB-2019	6016462 24-MAR-2020	Registered	W.F. Taylor LLC	
TAYLOR	88308396 20-FEB-2019	5878426 08-OCT-2019	Registered	W.F. Taylor LLC	
FINALE	87541500 25-JUL-2017	5517135 17-JUL-2018	Registered	W.F. Taylor LLC	
STEADFAST	87541504 25-JUL-2017	5386666 23-JAN-2018	Registered	W.F. Taylor LLC	
AGILE	87541509 25-JUL-2017	5386667 23-JAN-2018	Registered	W.F. Taylor LLC	
RESOLUTE	87509099 28-JUN-2017	5640351 01-JAN-2019	Registered	W.F. Taylor LLC	
RIDGELINE	86902210 09-FEB-2016	5053523 04-OCT-2016	Registered	W.F. Taylor LLC	
ASPEN	88117889 14-SEP-2018	5777675 11-JUN-2019	Registered	W.F. Taylor LLC	
HYBRID PROPEL	88089405 23-AUG-2018	6125199 11-AUG-2020	Registered	W.F. Taylor LLC	
COLORREADY	87616296 20-SEP-2017	5515472 10-JUL-2018	Registered	W.F. Taylor LLC	
ZEPHYR	87231284 09-NOV-2016	5257942 01-AUG-2017	Registered	W.F. Taylor LLC	
DYNAMIC	86903216 10-FEB-2016	5261936 08-AUG-2017	Registered	W.F. Taylor LLC	
SAHARA	86903227 10-FEB-2016	5558182 11-SEP-2018	Registered	W.F. Taylor LLC	
IRONWOOD	86903220 10-FEB-2016	5261937 08-AUG-2017	Registered	W.F. Taylor LLC	
PINNACLE	86902417 09-FEB-2016	5291920 19-SEP-2017	Registered	W.F. Taylor LLC	
VERSATILE	86902411 09-FEB-2016	5261933 08-AUG-2017	Registered	W.F. Taylor LLC	
TRURENEW	86261056 24-APR-2014	4832808 13-OCT-2015	Registered	W.F. Taylor LLC	
MBA	85473382 15-NOV-2011	4211577 18-SEP-2012	Registered	W.F. Taylor LLC	

Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Status	Owner of Record
	Filing Date	Registration Date		
SIGNATURE LINE	88462075 06-JUN-2019	6139242 01-SEP-2020	Registered	W.F. Taylor LLC
MS PLUS	85468476 09-NOV-2011	4278192 22-JAN-2013	Registered	W.F. Taylor LLC
SOUNDLEVEL	87231278 09-NOV-2016	5268061 15-AUG-2017	Registered	W.F. Taylor LLC
TRANSITIONAL PRESSURE SENSITIVE	85182792 22-NOV-2010	3993244 12-JUL-2011	Registered	W.F. Taylor LLC
INNOVATIVE SCIENCE META-TEC APPLIED TECHNOLOGY Design	76285342 16-JUL-2001	2532177 22-JAN-2002	Registered	W.F. Taylor LLC
TIMBERLINE ENVIROTEC HEALTHGUARD ADHESIVES Design	75510894 30-JUN-1998	2516073 11-DEC-2001	Registered	W.F. Taylor LLC
TOUCHDOWN	74235339 06-JAN-1992	1791151 07-SEP-1993	Registered	W.F. Taylor LLC
ENVIROTEC HEALTHGUARD ADHESIVES Design	74093498 04-SEP-1990	1687434 19-MAY-1992	Registered	W.F. Taylor LLC
META-SEPT	78247485 08-MAY-2003	2907344 30-NOV-2004	Registered	W.F. TAYLOR LLC
HEALTHGUARD	74289722 29-JUN-1992	1808682 07-DEC-1993	Registered	W.F. TAYLOR LLC
ENVIROBOND	74289723 29-JUN-1992	1870256 27-DEC-1994	Registered	W.F. TAYLOR LLC
	75125663 26-JUN-1996	2059405 06-JUN-1997	Registered	American Sealants, Inc.
ASI	75125234 25-JUN-1996	2052846 15-APR-1997	Registered	American Sealants, Inc.

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007838 FRAME: 0839

RECORDED: 09/01/2022